
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 2nd Saturday SASS Shoot, August 13, 2022 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, August 13, 2022  Shoot Date: 8/13/2022 
Match   

Final ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
  Time 

 1  Assassin S 1 26.72 15.10 23.96 23.68 19.35 22.65 131.46 
 2  Phantom FCD 1 26.37 21.57 21.45 21.41 17.77 25.45 134.02 
 3  Avery Wade GF 1 32.92 20.96 21.77 20.92 17.28 23.75 137.60 
 4  Wildcat Cliff S 2 26.37 20.94 26.13 25.71 18.37 21.08 138.60 
 5  Water Boy COW 1 26.82 20.52 21.70 36.60 16.45 21.35 143.44 
 6  Pick S 3 22.98 21.19 22.73 31.15 21.85 31.50 151.40 
 7  Grey Dog S 4 28.89 22.89 23.79 26.27 26.24 28.28 156.36 
 8  Spades SD 1 27.06 17.24 28.50 36.82 21.12 33.64 164.38 
 9  Casper Kid SS 1 25.13 18.14 35.33 27.20 24.17 37.49 167.46 
 10  Oak Creek Martin 49 1 23.74 25.84 28.33 32.57 24.96 33.11 168.55 
 11  Pawnee Drifter SS 2 34.26 23.86 34.16 31.27 25.30 28.44 177.29 
 12  Sheriff Leming CB 1 28.47 20.50 28.59 35.08 27.66 37.00 177.30 
 13  Russ the Red CB 2 33.08 21.07 38.31 34.71 24.89 32.07 184.13 
 14  Melonhead EP 1 38.78 22.12 39.40 31.91 24.10 28.16 184.47 
 15  Buckeye Al EP 2 34.20 24.42 40.86 32.41 31.95 26.61 190.45 
 16  22 Gatling COW 2 44.59 29.55 28.92 31.23 32.62 31.78 198.69 
 17  Bluestem Baldy SS 3 30.61 27.74 50.37 31.16 27.83 31.45 199.16 
 18  Thistlewhiskers D 1 29.76 20.21 38.98 40.48 42.84 28.80 201.07 
 19  J.W. Bones SS 4 37.01 32.53 35.62 34.26 29.85 32.08 201.35 
 20  Stovepipe 49 2 36.75 22.05 33.39 48.05 26.02 42.19 208.45 
 21  Kid Bucklin SS 5 45.85 27.02 47.00 47.46 26.01 29.33 222.67 
 22  T. J. Sharps ESD 1 36.10 23.88 44.75 39.87 41.41 36.74 222.75 
 23  Dakota Rough Rider ES 1 53.01 28.74 44.65 37.27 33.25 33.33 230.25 
 24  Flap Jack COW 3 39.17 27.04 44.02 41.66 41.76 47.76 241.41 
 25  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 31.58 24.29 29.74 50.04 57.81 53.04 246.50 
 26  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard EP 3 72.18 29.11 31.02 49.13 24.11 43.40 248.95 
 27  Turtle Creek Murray SSD 1 43.34 32.13 44.99 58.42 37.08 39.04 255.00 
 28  Ruby Jo LS 1 43.60 26.07 53.49 45.58 63.53 53.60 285.87 
 29  Joan of the West LS 2 78.39 34.85 50.77 49.45 47.28 45.21 305.95 
 30  Kid Curriie WRA 1 77.53 44.26 50.13 56.85 29.42 67.42 325.61 
 31  Cactus Jim ESD 2 61.44 59.45 53.49 61.39 44.22 55.85 335.84 
 32  Erik SS 6 58.13 34.17 82.39 59.13 51.17 56.40 341.39 
 33  Luscious Loralei GD 1 63.99 34.55 54.56 79.49 69.47 53.58 355.64 
 34  Danger S 5 77.93 67.80 84.09 93.57 60.00 53.88 437.27 
 36  Lodan B Fast D 2 88.39 77.80 55.61 45.35 79.47 95.15 441.77 
 36  Marshall Lomondo SSFCGF 1 88.39 77.80 94.09 103.57 28.03 85.15 477.03 
 
 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 

2 Oak Creek Martin 23.74 

1 Pick 22.98 

2 

2 Spades 17.24 

1 Assassin 15.10 

3 

2 Water Boy 21.70 

1 Phantom 21.45 

4 

2 Phantom 21.41 

1 Avery Wade 20.92 

5 

2 Avery Wade 17.28 

1 Water Boy 16.45 

6 

2 Water Boy 21.35 

1 Wildcat Cliff 21.08 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 25 12 21 36 22 38 

Penalties: 4 0 1 0 0 0 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 39.13 28.82 38.11 38.09 31.24 34.88 

 
 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Sheriff Leming 12 28.47 20.50 28.59 35.08 27.66 37.00 177.30 
 2  Russ the Red 13 33.08 21.07 38.31 34.71 24.89 32.07 184.13 
 Category:  El Patron 
 1  Melonhead 14 38.78 22.12 39.40 31.91 24.10 28.16 184.47 
 2  Buckeye Al 15 34.20 24.42 40.86 32.41 31.95 26.61 190.45 
 3  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 26 72.18 29.11 31.02 49.13 24.11 43.40 248.95 
 Category:  Grande Dames 
 1  Luscious Loralei 33 63.99 34.55 54.56 79.49 69.47 53.58 355.64 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Dakota Rough Rider 23 53.01 28.74 44.65 37.27 33.25 33.33 230.25 
 Category:  Elder Statesman Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 22 36.10 23.88 44.75 39.87 41.41 36.74 222.75 
 2  Cactus Jim 31 61.44 59.45 53.49 61.39 44.22 55.85 335.84 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Ruby Jo 28 43.60 26.07 53.49 45.58 63.53 53.60 285.87 
 2  Joan of the West 29 78.39 34.85 50.77 49.45 47.28 45.21 305.95 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Assassin 1 26.72 15.10 23.96 23.68 19.35 22.65 131.46 
 2  Wildcat Cliff 4 26.37 20.94 26.13 25.71 18.37 21.08 138.60 
 3  Pick 6 22.98 21.19 22.73 31.15 21.85 31.50 151.40 
 4  Grey Dog 7 28.89 22.89 23.79 26.27 26.24 28.28 156.36 
 5  Danger 34 77.93 67.80 84.09 93.57 60.00 53.88 437.27 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Casper Kid 9 25.13 18.14 35.33 27.20 24.17 37.49 167.46 
 2  Pawnee Drifter 11 34.26 23.86 34.16 31.27 25.30 28.44 177.29 
 3  Bluestem Baldy 17 30.61 27.74 50.37 31.16 27.83 31.45 199.16 
 4  J.W. Bones 19 37.01 32.53 35.62 34.26 29.85 32.08 201.35 
 5  Kid Bucklin 21 45.85 27.02 47.00 47.46 26.01 29.33 222.67 
 6  Erik 32 58.13 34.17 82.39 59.13 51.17 56.40 341.39 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  Turtle Creek Murray 27 43.34 32.13 44.99 58.42 37.08 39.04 255.00 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Spades 8 27.06 17.24 28.50 36.82 21.12 33.64 164.38 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 
 1  Phantom 2 26.37 21.57 21.45 21.41 17.77 25.45 134.02 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 3 32.92 20.96 21.77 20.92 17.28 23.75 137.60 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Thistlewhiskers 18 29.76 20.21 38.98 40.48 42.84 28.80 201.07 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Oak Creek Martin 10 23.74 25.84 28.33 32.57 24.96 33.11 168.55 
 2  Stovepipe 20 36.75 22.05 33.39 48.05 26.02 42.19 208.45 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Kid Curriie 30 77.53 44.26 50.13 56.85 29.42 67.42 325.61 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Water Boy 5 26.82 20.52 21.70 36.60 16.45 21.35 143.44 
 2  22 Gatling 16 44.59 29.55 28.92 31.23 32.62 31.78 198.69 
 3  Flap Jack 24 39.17 27.04 44.02 41.66 41.76 47.76 241.41 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 25 31.58 24.29 29.74 50.04 57.81 53.04 246.50 

 
 
 
 
 



Clean Match 
 Assassin 

 Pawnee Drifter 

 Wildcat Cliff 

CONGRATULATIONS! Just a few of these buffalo left on the range before the ‘Gold Buffalo’ show up for the Annual 

 

 

 
 

 


